

Publication of the 2023 Universal Registration Document

Chargeurs has filed its 2023 Universal Registration Document with the French securities regulator, the *Autorité des Marchés Financiers*.

The Universal Registration Document can be viewed on the Company website www.chargeurs.com. It is also available on request by email (comfin@chargeurs.com) and at the Company headquarters: Chargeurs, 7 rue Kepler, 75116 Paris.

The Universal Registration Document includes in particular:

- the 2023 annual financial report and the related Statutory Auditors' report;
- the information on risk management and internal control procedures;
- the non-financial performance statement;
- the Group's corporate governance;
- the information pertaining to the Combined General Meeting to be held on April 30, 2024.

2024 Financial Calendar

Tuesday, April 30, 2024

General Meeting of Shareholders And 1st quarter 2024 financial information

ABOUT CHARGEURS

CHARGEURS is a family-owned entrepreneurial Group and world leader in high value added niche markets. Located in nearly 100 countries with nearly 2,300 employees, the Group is organized into two strategic business segments: Technologies and Luxury.

Benefiting from the long-term strategy of the Fribourg Family Group, its reference shareholder via Columbus Holding, Chargeurs serves sectors with strong structural growth and expresses its know-how of excellence in the commercial, industrial, marketing and logistics fields. The Group, whose global signature is High Emotion Technology, achieved revenues of €653.2 million in 2023.

The Chargeurs share is listed on Euronext Paris and is PEA-PME eligible. ISIN Code: FR0000130692, Bloomberg Code: CRI:FP, Reuters Code: CRIP.PA